FY25 Switch Refresh Addendum and Q&A document

On pages 14 and 15 of the original RFP under the Technical Specifications section, the SKU noted for the preferred Juniper Branded SFP+ 10GE multimode optic was incorrectly listed as SFPP-10G-LRM-C. Please note that this SKU is End of Life and the correct SKU for the preferred optic is **EX-SFP-10GE-LRM**. This item and quantities are noted under Blue Ridge Elementary, City Park Campus, Roan Elementary, and Westwood Elementary.

Q&A section

Q: Wanted to confirm about SFPP-10G-LRM-C, seems an EOL, do you need replacement/alternate of it?

A: You are correct, EX-SFPP-10G-LRM is EOL, it reads incorrectly on the RFP, and it should be EX-SFP-10GE-LRM.